

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 18, 2018

Contact: Scott A. Haenni Managing Director Chief Operating Office Sterling Capital Management, LLC 4350 Congress St, Suite 1000 Charlotte, NC 28209 Phone: 704-927-4196

Charles Durham Joins Sterling Capital Management LLC as Chief Compliance Officer

CHARLOTTE, N.C. – Sterling Capital Management LLC (Sterling Capital) announced today that Charles "Charlie" Durham has joined the firm as the new Chief Compliance Officer. Charlie is also the new Chief Compliance Officer of the Sterling Capital Funds. He brings over 15 years of compliance and regulatory experience to Sterling Capital. Charlie joins after almost eight years at Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. where he was the Compliance Advisory Officer to Brown Brothers Harriman's Private Banking and Investment Management lines of business and the Head of Brown Brothers Harriman's Compliance Services Group, with primary responsibility over compliance policies and procedures, compliance risk assessments, and compliance testing and monitoring. Prior to Brown Brothers Harriman, he served in compliance and regulatory roles at AIG Asset Management and Smith Barney. Charlie earned a Bachelor of Arts in Policy Studies from Syracuse University and an MBA in Finance from Fordham University.

Sterling Capital Management LLC

Sterling Capital Management, LLC, is a registered investment advisor founded in 1970, with \$55 billion in assets under management as of March 31, 2018. Sterling is an independently operated subsidiary of BB&T Corporation, one of the nation's largest financial services holding companies. Headquartered in Charlotte, N.C., Sterling is comprised of more than 130 professionals in San Francisco, Calif; Atlanta, Ga.; Washington, D.C.; Raleigh, N.C.; Philadelphia, Pa.; and Richmond and Virginia Beach, Va. Sterling provides investment management services to a diverse group of clients, including corporate, public, health care, private clients, endowment, foundation, insurance, subadvisory and managed investment pools.

###

SOURCE Sterling Capital Management LLC